1/16Inline filter
with filter element according
to DIN 24550
Type 50LEN0040 to 0400; 50LE0130, 0150
RE 51447/10.11
Replaces: RE 51400
Table of contents Features
Inline filters are used in hydraulic systems for separating solid

50LEN0100-H3XLA00-V5,0-M-R4
of the filter element
Order example:
2.0100 H3XL-A00-0-M
of the filter
Filter element
Design = 2.
Size
LEN… = 0040 0063 0100 0160 0250 0400
LE… = 0130 0150
Filter rating in μm
nominal
Stainless steel wire mesh, cleanable
G10, G25, G40, G100 = G…
absolute (ISO 16889)
Micro glass, not cleanable
H3XL, H6XL, H10XL, H20XL = H…XL
Seal
M = NBR seal
V = FKM seal
Bypass valve
0 = with filter element always 0
Pressure differential
max. admissible pressure differential of the filter element
A00 = 30 bar [435 psi]
2.  A00 0
Further versions (filter materials, connections,...) are available at request.
More information on Rexroth filter elements is available in the data sheet 51420
Hydraulics   Bosch Rexroth AGRE 51447/10.11   50LEN0040-0400; 50LE0130, 0150 3/16
Inline filter 50 LE(N), filter rating 3 μm
Type Flow
in l/min [gpm]
with Δp = 1 bar [14.5 psi]
Material no.
Filter
Material no.
Replacement
element
50LEN0040-H3XLA00-V2,2-M-.. 23 [6.08] ..R3 R928048449 ..U4 R928048452 R928006645
50LEN0063-H3XLA00-V2,2-M-.. 30 [7.93] ..R3 R928050995 ..U4 R928048453 R928006699
50LEN0100-H3XLA00-V2,2-M-.. 44 [11.62] ..R3 R928051075 ..U4 R928048454 R928006753
50LE0130-H3XLA00-V2,2-M-.. 74 [19.55] ..R4 R928050770 ..U9 R928048455 R928022274
50LE0150-H3XLA00-V2,2-M-.. 89 [23.51] ..R4 R928050850 ..U9 R928048456 R928022283
50LEN0160-H3XLA00-V2,2-M-.. 132 [34.87] ..R6 R928051152 ..U6 R928048457 R928006807
50LEN0250-H3XLA00-V2,2-M-.. 190 [50.19] ..R6 R928051232 ..U6 R928048458 R928006861
50LEN0400-H3XLA00-V2,2-M-.. 250 [66.04] ..R6 R928051312 ..U6 R928048459 R928006915
Inline filter 50 LE(N), filter rating 10 μm
Type Flow
in l/min [gpm]
with Δp = 1 bar [14.5 psi]
Material no.
Filter
Material no.
Replacement
element
50LEN0040-H10XLA00-V2,2-M-.. 36 [9.51] ..R3 R928047959 ..U4 R928048460 R928006647
50LEN0063-H10XLA00-V2,2-M-.. 69 [18.23] ..R3 R928050967 ..U4 R928048461 R928006701
50LEN0100-H10XLA00-V2,2-M-.. 75 [19.81] ..R3 R928051047 ..U4 R928048462 R928006755
50LE0130-H10XLA00-V2,2-M-.. 127 [33.55] ..R4 R928050743 ..U9 R928048463 R928022276
50LE0150-H10XLA00-V2,2-M-.. 150 [39.63] ..R4 R928050822 ..U9 R928048464 R928022285
50LEN0160-H10XLA00-V2,2-M-.. 210 [55.48] ..R6 R928051125 ..U6 R928048465 R928006809
50LEN0250-H10XLA00-V2,2-M-.. 260 [68.68] ..R6 R928051204 ..U6 R928048466 R928006863
50LEN0400-H10XLA00-V2,2-M-.. 300 [79.25] ..R6 R928051284 ..U6 R928048467 R928006917
Preferred types
NBR seal, with bypass, flow specifications for 30 mm2/s [143 SUS]
54
M